Ionia County Road Paving		2017 2018 Bids							
		Michigan Paving		Michigan Paving		Superior Asphalt		Rieth-Riley	
<u>Item</u>	Quantity	<u>Unit</u>	<u>Unit Price</u>	Unit Price	<u>Total</u>	<u>Unit Price</u>	<u>Total</u>	<u>Unit Price</u>	<u>Total</u>
Traffic Control	4	Each	\$2,250.00	\$1,250.00	\$5,000.00	\$2,750.00	\$11,000.00	\$12,000	\$48,000.00
Cold Milling HMA Surface	39,490	Syd	\$5.00	\$1.10	\$43,439.00	\$1.00	\$39,490.00	\$1.43	\$56,470.70
Cold Milled Butt Joint	8	Each	\$700.00	\$600.00	\$4,800.00	\$200.00	\$1,600.00	\$400.00	\$3,200.00
HMA Base Crushing and Shaping	3500	Syd	\$3.00	\$1.60	\$5,600.00	\$1.70	\$5,950.00	\$3.00	\$10,500.00
HMA, 36A or 5E1 (wedging/skip paving)	1,220	Ton	\$81.61	\$67.34	\$82,154.80	\$71.50	\$87,230.00	\$83.60	\$101,992.00
HMA, 3C or 3E1	480	Ton	\$76.04	\$61.77	\$29,649.60	\$68.00	\$32,640.00	\$84.68	\$40,646.40
HMA, 4C, 13A, or 4E1	14,389	Ton	\$67.18	\$56.36	\$810,964.04	\$56.00	\$805,784.00	\$64.60	\$929,529.40
HMA Valley Gutter	100	Feet	\$1.05	\$1.05	\$105.00	\$1.00	\$100.00	\$1.20	\$120.00
HMA Spillway	2	Each	\$200.00	\$200.00	\$400.00	\$85.00	\$170.00	\$120.00	\$240.00
HMA Approach (driveways)	30	Ton	\$115.00	\$100.00	\$3,000.00	\$100.00	\$3,000.00	\$116.79	\$3,503.70
Approach, Cl II	260	Ton		\$20.00	\$5,200.00	\$29.00	\$7,540.00	\$45.00	\$11,700.00
Shoulder, Cl II	174	Ton		\$23.35	\$4,062.90	\$29.00	\$5,046.00	\$40.00	\$6,960.00
Ionia County Road Total				Low Bid →	\$994,375.34		\$999,550.00		\$1,212,862.20

Board Action 04/11/18:

The Board reviewed and discussed the bid tabulation and recommendation for Contract # 18-17 HMA Paving. Motion by Karen Bota and seconded by Ken Gasper to approve Michigan Paving as the primary contractor for 2018 county HMA paving contract, being the low bidder. Motion carried.

State Trunkline Paving within Ionia County			2017	2018 Bids					
		Rieth-Riley		Michigan Paving		Superior Asphalt		Rieth-Riley	
<u>ltem</u>	Quantity	<u>Unit</u>	<u>Unit Price</u>	<u>Unit Price</u>	<u>Total</u>	<u>Unit Price</u>	<u>Total</u>	<u>Unit Price</u>	<u>Total</u>
Traffic Control	1	Each	\$5,550.00	\$2,250.00	\$2,250.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00
Cold Milling HMA Surface	1200	Syd	\$2.52	\$5.00	\$6,000.00	\$6.50	\$7,800.00	\$5.00	\$6,000.00
Cold Milled Butt Joint	2	Each	\$460.00	\$1,200.00	\$2,400.00	\$423.00	\$846.00	\$500.00	\$1,000.00
HMA, 4C, 13A, or 4E1	132	Ton	\$85.00	\$150.00	\$19,800.00	\$135.00	\$17,820.00	\$145.00	\$19,140.00
Corrugations, HMA	3000	Feet	\$0.64	\$3.50	\$10,500.00	\$3.50	\$10,500.00	\$2.50	\$7,500.00
Pavt Mrkg, Waterborne, 4 inch, White	2640	Feet	\$0.22	\$0.35	\$924.00	\$0.40	\$1,056.00	\$0.45	\$1,188.00
Pavt Mrkg, Waterborne, 4 inch, Yellow	1320	Feet	\$0.22	\$0.35	\$462.00	\$0.40	\$528.00	\$0.45	\$594.00
State Trunkline in Ionia County Total				Low Bid →	\$42,336.00		\$43,550.00		\$42,922.00
State Trunkline Paving outside Ionia Cou	nty but		2017			2018	Bids		
State Trunkline Paving outside Ionia Cou within the MDOT Grand Region	nty but	N	2017 Aichigan Paving	Michiga	n Paving		Bids Asphalt	Rieth	ı-Riley
G	nty but Quantity	N <u>Unit</u>		Michiga <u>Unit Price</u>	n Paving <u>Total</u>			Rieth <u>Unit Price</u>	ı-Riley <u>Total</u>
within the MDOT Grand Region	•		Michigan Paving	O	Ü	Superior	Asphalt		•
within the MDOT Grand Region Item	Quantity	<u>Unit</u>	Aichigan Paving <u>Unit Price</u>	<u>Unit Price</u>	<u>Total</u>	Superior Unit Price	Asphalt <u>Total</u>	<u>Unit Price</u>	<u>Total</u>
within the MDOT Grand Region Item Traffic Control	Quantity 1	<u>Unit</u> Each	Aichigan Paving Unit Price \$5,550.00	<u>Unit Price</u> \$2,250.00	<u>Total</u> \$2,250.00	Superior Unit Price \$5,000.00	Asphalt <u>Total</u> \$5,000.00	<u>Unit Price</u> \$7,500.00	<u>Total</u> \$7,500.00
within the MDOT Grand Region Item Traffic Control Cold Milling HMA Surface	Quantity 1 1200	<u>Unit</u> Each Syd	Unit Price \$5,550.00	<u>Unit Price</u> \$2,250.00 \$5.00	Total \$2,250.00 \$6,000.00	\$5,000.00 \$6.50	Asphalt <u>Total</u> \$5,000.00 \$7,800.00	<u>Unit Price</u> \$7,500.00 \$5.00	Total \$7,500.00 \$6,000.00
within the MDOT Grand Region Item Traffic Control Cold Milling HMA Surface Cold Milled Butt Joint	<u>Quantity</u> 1 1200	Unit Each Syd Each	### Alichigan Paving Unit Price	\$2,250.00 \$5.00 \$1,200.00	Total \$2,250.00 \$6,000.00 \$2,400.00	\$5,000.00 \$6.50 \$423.00	**Sphalt **Total **\$5,000.00 **\$7,800.00 **\$846.00	\$7,500.00 \$5.00 \$500.00	Total \$7,500.00 \$6,000.00 \$1,000.00
within the MDOT Grand Region Item Traffic Control Cold Milling HMA Surface Cold Milled Butt Joint HMA, 4C, 13A, or 4E1	Quantity 1 1200 2 132	Unit Each Syd Each Ton	### Alichigan Paving Unit Price	\$2,250.00 \$5.00 \$1,200.00 \$150.00	Total \$2,250.00 \$6,000.00 \$2,400.00 \$19,800.00	\$5,000.00 \$6.50 \$423.00 \$135.00	\$5,000.00 \$7,800.00 \$846.00 \$17,820.00	\$7,500.00 \$5.00 \$500.00 \$145.00	Total \$7,500.00 \$6,000.00 \$1,000.00 \$19,140.00
within the MDOT Grand Region Item Traffic Control Cold Milling HMA Surface Cold Milled Butt Joint HMA, 4C, 13A, or 4E1 Corrugations, HMA	Quantity 1 1200 2 132 3000	Unit Each Syd Each Ton Feet	### Alichigan Paving Unit Price \$5,550.00 \$2.52 \$400.00 \$85.00 \$0.64	\$2,250.00 \$5.00 \$1,200.00 \$150.00 \$3.50	Total \$2,250.00 \$6,000.00 \$2,400.00 \$19,800.00 \$10,500.00	\$uperior Unit Price \$5,000.00 \$6.50 \$423.00 \$135.00 \$3.50	\$5,000.00 \$7,800.00 \$7,800.00 \$846.00 \$17,820.00 \$10,500.00	\$7,500.00 \$5.00 \$500.00 \$145.00 \$2.50	Total \$7,500.00 \$6,000.00 \$1,000.00 \$19,140.00 \$7,500.00

Board Action 04/11/18:

The Board reviewed and discussed the bid tabulation and recommendation for Contract # 18-17 HMA Paving. Motion by Karen Bota and seconded by Ken Gasper to approve Michigan Paving as the primary contractor for 2018 state trunk line paving contract, being the low bidder. Motion carried.